

Adendum #2

Subject:

Municipal Dredge Water Management 1 RFP Questions

Hi Lewis –

I would like to submit the following questions on the Municipal Dredge Water Management 1 RFP. We appreciate any answers and clarifications you're able to provide.

In Section 4 of Proposal Contents, should this sentence: "For each Firm that anticipates working on this matter, provide their anticipated responsibilities, education, relevant professional experience, length of time employed by the Firm, and professional licensure" instead say for each person?

Answer: Yes, unless the firm is a single person entity. For example, an LLC or sole proprietorship

What information would the Middle Peninsula Partners like for firms to submit to support their evaluation of our Financial/Legal History?

Answer: Enough to know that your business is in good standing and can conduct and deliver services in the Commonwealth

Is it acceptable to omit the page number on covers and tabs?

Answer: Yes

Are electronic signatures acceptable instead of wet ink signatures?

Answer: Yes as long as it's a DocuSign or equivalent

Do all 4 hard copies of the proposal need wet ink signatures? Or is 1 Original and 3 Copies acceptable?

Answer: One will suffice

Would the Middle Peninsula Partners consider extending the deadline to provide firms with time to adequately respond to any additional information that may be provided in response to questions?

Answer: No extension is needed- The answers provided should not require additional time to respond.